B1 (Official	Form 1) (4/1												
United States Bankruptcy Court								VOI	LUNTARY	PET	ITION		
Western District of Louisiana Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle):				Name of Io	VOLUNTARY PETITION								
Metro Energy Group, Inc.					Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):								
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):					All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):								
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN)/Complete EIN (if more than one, state all): 72-1446215					Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN)/Complete EIN (if more than one, state all):								
\$2500 CHRIST A CONT. VOTO 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17		r (No. and Stree et Street, St		ite):			Street Addr	ess of Jo	int Deb	tor (No. and S	treet, City,	and S	tate):
Shrevep		or 01,001, 01	ano B 100										
- 07		01 7: 1			ODE 71107		ZIP CODE County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:						
County of R	Parish, Lo	of the Principal uisiana	Place of Busin	iess:			County of F	lesidenc	e or of t	he Principal Pi	lace of Bus	iness:	
Mailing Ad	dress of Deb	tor (if different	from street add	lress):			Mailing Ad	dress of	Joint De	ebtor (if differe	ent from st	reet ad	dress):
Location of	Principal As	sets of Busines	Debtor (if dif	ZIP C	ODE reet address abov).						[ZIP CODE
Location of			Deolor (II till	icicii noin str	CCL AUGICSS ADOV	c):							ZIP CODE
	(Form of	of Debtor Organization) k one box.)			Nature of Bus (Check one b				C	hapter of Bar the Petition	kruptcy (is Filed ((Code U	Inder Which one box.)
☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ☐ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) ☐ Partnership ☐ Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)			Health Care Business Single Asset Real Estate 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B) Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Broker Clearing Bank Other		as defined in	d in Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13		Reco Main Chap Reco Nonn	gnition Procester 15 gnition main Pr	Petition for n of a Foreign eding Petition for n of a Foreign roceeding			
-				U Otne			Nature of Debts (Check one box.)						
				Tax-Exempt Enti (Check box, if applica Debtor is a tax-exempt or under Title 26 of the Uni Code (the Internal Reven			able.) rganization ited States		☐ Debts are primarily consumer debts, defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(8) as "incurred by an individual primarily for a personal, family, or household purpose." ☐ Debts are primarily business debts.				
Filing Fee (Check one box.) Chapter 11 Debtors Check one box:													
☐ Filing					ch	Debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). Debtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).							
signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A. Check if: Debtor's aggregate insiders or affiliate:					egate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to iliates) are less than \$2,343,300 (amount subject to adjustment d every three years thereafter).								
attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B.						Check all applicable boxes: A plan is being filed with this petition. Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).							
Statistical/A	dministrati	ve Information	2							0			THIS SPACE IS FOR
Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.						COURT USE ONLY							
1-49	✓ 50-99	editors 100-199	□ 200-999	1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10,000		0,001-	□ 25,001- 50,000		50,001- 100,000	Over 100,00	0	
\$0 to \$50,000	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	to	50,000,001 \$100	□ \$100,00 to \$500 million	0,001	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	☐ More tl \$1 billi		
\$0 to	abilities \$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1 million	5 \$1,000,001 to \$10 million	S10,000,001 to \$50 million	to	50,000,001 \$100	□ \$100,000 to \$500 million	0,001	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	☐ More th \$1 billi		

B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10)		Page 2			
Voluntary Petition (This page must be completed and filed in every case.)	Name of Debtor(s): Metro Energy Group, Inc.				
All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8		et.)			
Location Where Filed: None	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Location	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Where Filed: Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Aff	filiate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach	additional -Last V			
Name of Debtor:	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
District: Western District of Louisiana	Relationship:	Judge:			
Western District of Louisiana	·				
Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.)	Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I have delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).				
Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	x				
, ,	Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	(Date)			
Exhibi	it C				
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a					
	t threat 01 imminent and identifiable narm to pu	iblic health or safety?			
Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.					
☑ No.					
(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must be Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this If this is a joint petition: Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this is a joint petition:	st complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.) is petition.				
Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box.) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. □ There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. □ Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has					
no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the r	a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a fee	deral or state court] in this			
Certification by a Debtor Who Resides (Check all applied)	cable boxes.)				
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor	or's residence. (If box checked, complete the fo	ollowing.)			
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)				
	(Address of landlord)				
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession	circumstances under which the debtor would be on, after the judgment for possession was entere	permitted to cure the ed, and			
Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the court of of the petition.	any rent that would become due during the 30-	day period after the filing			
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certifies	fication. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).				

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets

A bankruptcy petition preparer's fathere to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment

conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Western District of Louisiana

In re_METRO	ENERGY GROUP, INC.	Case No	Case No				
Debtor			Chapter 11				
LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).							
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)			
Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employze, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank laan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, state valu disputed ar subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also ue of security]			
See Attached	Exhibit A						
Date; _	04/07/2010 [[Declaration as in Form	Debtor				

EXHIBIT A

(1)	(2)	(3)	(3) (4) Contingent	
		Unliquidated Disputed		
Creditor:	Nature of Claim:	Subject to Setoff	Amount o	f Claim:
Anline, Inc P.O. Box 669 Henryetta, OK 74437		Disputed	\$	11,296.41
AICCO P.O. Box 200455 Dallas, TX 75320			\$	17,716.24
GX Technology AXIS Imaging Division GMG Products Division 225 E. 16th Ave., Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80203		Disputed	\$	53,141.60
Centerpoint Energy Field Service P.O. Box 203295 Houston, TX 77216	S	Disputed	\$	100,055.00
Credit Card Center P.O. Box 1110 Evansville, IN 47706			\$	9,070.28
Geotrace Technologies, Inc. P.O. Box 677536 Dallas, TX 76277			\$	12,019.50
Harry Bradford Fleming 2038 Albans Houston, TX 77005		Disputed	\$	13,993.95
J-W Measurement Company Box 970490 Dallas, TX 75397			\$	1,508.40

(1)	(2)	(3) Contingent Unliquidated Disputed		(4)
Creditor:	Nature of Claim:	Subject to Setoff	Amount	of Claim:
J-W Power Company P.O. Box 970490 Dallas, TX 75397			\$	30,505.95
K&W Well Service P.O. Box 511 Cushing, OK 74023			\$	5,292.50
Key Energy Services, Inc. P.O. Box 201858 Dallas, TX 75320			\$	177,521.88
Oklahoma Well Log Library 427 South Boston, Suite 1000 Tulsa, OK 74103			\$	1,544.65
National Oilwell Varco P.O. Box 200838 Dallas, TX 75320			\$	5,278.36
Neofirma, Inc. P.O. Box 678162 Dallas, TX 75267			\$	4,947.00
Paragon Geophysical Services, In 3500 North Rock Road BLDG 800, Suite B Wichita, KS 67226	c. Judgment	Disputed	\$	1,084,879.43
Pitney Bowes Global Financial Se P.O. Box 371887 Pittsburgh, PA 15250	ervices, LLC		\$	2,407.97
Prairie Land Electric Coooperativ 14935 US Highway 36 Norton, KS 67654	e, Inc		\$	18,586.63

(1)	(2)	(3) Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	(4)
Creditor:	Nature of Claim:	Subject to Setoff	Amount of (Claim:
Redbud Exploration & Production 5110 S. Yale, Suite 101 Tulsa, 74135		Disputed	\$	73,835.01
Sensor Geophysical, LTD 1300 736-6th Avenue SW Calgary, Canada			\$	10,780.00
Williams Exploration & Production One Williams Center, Suit Tulsa, Oklahoma 74172	n	Disputed	\$	100,000.00

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION

I, James R. Holcomb, the authorized Vice President of Metro Energy Group, Inc. named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing schedule and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date APRIL 6, 2011

James R. Holcomb, Vice President of Metro Energy Group, Inc.